504449820 07/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4496521

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name		Execution Date	
CARD GUARD SCIEN	NTIFIC SURV	AL LTD		06/03/2012	
RECEIVING PARTY [ΟΑΤΑ				
Name:	LIFEWAT	LIFEWATCH TECHNOLOGIES LTD			
Street Address:	2 PEKER	2 PEKERIS STREET			
City:	REHOVO	REHOVOT			
State/Country:	ISRAEL	ISRAEL			
Postal Code:	7670202	7670202			
	•				
				7	
Property Type		Numbe	er	_	
Application Number:		3602222			
CORRESPONDENCE		5)963-5001			
Fax Number:	(2	5)963-5001 e e-mail address f	irst: if that is un	successful. it will be sent	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i>	2 be sent to tl if provided; i	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess		successful, it will be sent nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone:	22) I be sent to ti if provided; i 21	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392	ful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email:	2° I be sent to tl if provided; i 21 ke	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga	ful, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	(2 ⁻ I be sent to tl if provided; i 21 ke e: KE	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NNETH J. DAVIS	f ul, it will be se		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(2° I be sent to ti if provided; i 21 ke ke KE MO	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	(2° I be sent to th if provided; i 21 ke ke: KE M(17	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B 1 MARKET STREI	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	(2° I be sent to th if provided; i 21 ke ke: KE M(17	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number,</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	21 (21 (1) <i>be sent to ti if provided; i</i> 21 ke 21 ke 21 ke 17 17 Ph	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B 1 MARKET STREI	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET NSYLVANIA 191	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	21 (21 (1) <i>be sent to ti if provided; i</i> 21 ke 21 ke 21 ke 17 17 Ph	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B 1 MARKET STREI LADELPHIA, PEN	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET NSYLVANIA 191 AVIS	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	21 (21 (1) <i>be sent to ti if provided; i</i> 21 ke 21 ke 21 ke 17 17 Ph	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B 1 MARKET STREE LADELPHIA, PEN KENNETH J. D/	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET NSYLVANIA 191 AVIS	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE:	21 (21 (1) <i>be sent to ti if provided; i</i> 21 ke 21 ke 21 ke 17 17 Ph	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B 1 MARKET STREF LADELPHIA, PEN KENNETH J. D/	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET NSYLVANIA 191 AVIS	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: Correspondence will using a fax number, Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	(2 I be sent to t if provided; i 21 ke e: KE M(17 PF R:	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B 1 MARKET STREE LADELPHIA, PEN KENNETH J. D/ /Kenneth J. Dav 07/10/2017	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET NSYLVANIA 191 AVIS	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	(2 I be sent to th if provided; i 21 ke e: KE M(17 PH R: TOLW#page1	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B 1 MARKET STREF LADELPHIA, PEN KENNETH J. D/ /Kenneth J. Dav 07/10/2017	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET NSYLVANIA 191 AVIS	nt via US Mail.	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number</i> , Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=NAMECHGCG	(2 1 be sent to t if provided; i 21 ke e: KE M(17 PH R: TOLW#page1 TOLW#page2 TOLW#page3	e e-mail address f that is unsuccess 9635392 neth.davis@morga NETH J. DAVIS RGAN LEWIS & B 1 MARKET STREI LADELPHIA, PEN KENNETH J. D/ /Kenneth J. Dav 07/10/2017	f ul, it will be se nlewis.com OCKIUS LLP ET NSYLVANIA 191 AVIS	nt via US Mail.	



PATENT REEL: 043141 FRAME: 0331

Page:1 10/12/2015,23:31:16

Form No 3/2013

CERTIFICATION OF COPY AND TRANSLATION

I, Moshe Goldberg, Notary Public, of 10 Plaut St. Rehovot, hereby declare that I am well acquainted with the Hebrew and English languages and that the attached document marked A is a correct English translation of the original document drawn up in the Hebrew language which have been produced to me, a correct copy of which is attached hereto and marked B.

In witness whereof I certify correctness of the said translation and copy by my own signature and seal today March 05th 2013.

מספר רץ 3/2013

אישור תרגום והעתק

אני החתום מטה משה גולדברג, נוטריון מרחי פלאוט 10 ברחובות מצהיר, כי אני שולט היטב בשפות העברית והאנגלית וכי המסמך המצורף והמסומן באות A הוא תרגום מדויק לאנגלית של המסמך המקורי שערוך בשפה העברית ושהוצג בפניי ושהעתקו מצורף ומסומן באות B.

ולראיה הנני מאשר את נכונות התרגום וההעתק הנ״ל, בחתימת ידי ובחותמי, ביום 05 לחודש מרץ 2013.

שכרי 239 שייח כולל מעיימ.

Fees paid: 239 NIS including VAT.



The Corporations Authority STATE OF ISRAEL The Ministry of Justice – The Corporations Authority Registrar of Corporations and Partnerships



Certificate of a Change in Corporate Name

This is to certify that the company

Card Guard Scientific Survival Ltd.

Whose number is 520044454

Changed its name and from now on will be known as

Lifewatch Technologies

Yoav Etzion Adv. License No. 34768 True Copy

Given by my signature in Jerusalem

03/06/2012 13 Sivan 5772

> (Circular stamp: Ministry of Justice Registrar of Companies and Partnerships)

Avi Tagayet Adv. The Companies Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

A

The Corporations Authority STATE OF ISRAEL The Ministry of Justice – The Corporations Authority Registrar of Corporations and Partnerships



Certificate of a Change in Corporate Name

This is to certify that the company

Card Guard Scientific Survival Ltd.

Whose number is 520044454

Changed its name and from now on will be known as

Lifewatch Technologies

Yoav Etzion Adv. License No. 34768 True Copy

Given by my signature in Jerusalem

03/06/2012 13 Sivan 5772

> (Circular stamp: Ministry of Justice Registrar of Companies and Partnerships)

Avi Tagayet Adv. The Companies Authority Registrar of Companies and Partnerships

1

Page:1 10/12/2015,23:30:53

PATENT REEL: 043141 FRAME: 0334

RECORDED: 07/10/2017